
18ffiüffi9
 

CITY OF PORTLAND
 

AMENDMENT No. l0
 

CONTRACT No.36718
 

FOR
 

Software License Agreement
 

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 
This Amendment is made and entered into this 30th day of June, 2013 between SAP Public Services,
lnc, hereinafter called "SAP," and the Gity of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon,
by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called "City." This Amendment maylefer 
to the city and sAP individually as a Party or collectively as the parties. 

The Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. The not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement is increased by $532,704 for additional software 
maintenance and support through June 30, 2014, The not-to-exceed amount of this contract 
shall be $5,386, 1 32.00. 

2. The term of this contract is hereby extended to June gO,2Oj4. 

The Effective Date of this Amendment is June 30th, 20i 3.
 

All other terms and conditions of this contract shall remain unchanged and in fullforce and effect.
 

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed. This
 
Amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original,

and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.
 

The Parties agree the City and SAP may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use
 
of electron ic signatures.
 

CITY OF PORTLAND SAP PUBLIC SERVICES, INC.
 

Chief Procurement Officer Date Authorized Signature Date 

Printed Name and Title 
Approved as to Form 

Address: 
Phone: 
Fax: 

Office of the City Attorney Date 

City ol'Portlancl. Page I of'I 
Arncnclment No. l0 
Contract #36718 




